Document No. 2021\_05\_20\_ Stereo microscope





Name of manufacturer

Eschenbach Optik GmbH Fürther Straße 252, 90429 Nürnberg Germany

We declare under sole responsibility that the product

Name of product

Stereo Microscopes/ Models see Annex

conforms with the following regulations:

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste

Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)

Directive 2014/30/EU on the approximation of the Laws of Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility

Directive 2014/35/EU on the harmonization of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (codified version)

We operate a systematic procedure to monitor the product after placing it on the market.

Nuremberg, 20.05.2021 Place and date of issue sgd. M. Anke Name,

Matthias Anke Managing Director sgd. A. Jahnke Name, Andreas Jahnke MDR Responsible Person





## Annex

Model	Name
33213	Stereo Microscope
33263	Stereo Microscope